96503665

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE



DEPT-OI RECORDING

\$25,50

140005 TRAN 1130 07/01/96 09:45:00 46133 1 11C #-56-503665

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Loan No. 425392-2 Name Trevor Mikel Maria P Mikel

After Recording Mail to MR. & MRS. MIKEL 405 N WAPNSH CHICAGO, II 60611

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by TREVOR MIKEL AND MARIA P. MIKEL, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Mortgagor, and recorded on 08-29-94 as document number 94762582 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, and assigned to LaSalle Bank F3B by assignment dated N/A and recorded as document number N/A the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith

Commonly known as 405 N Wabash, Chicago IL Full

PIN Number 17101320371331

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to Release said mortgage either as original mortgagee, as successor in interest to the original mortgagee, or as attorney in-fact under a duly recorded power of attorney.

Dated June 20, 1996

LaSalle Bank, FSB

Loan Servicing Officer

RE201 012 G24

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:100-9454 JAN 95

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan Number 425392-2 Name Trevor Mikel Maria P Mikel

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be a duly authorized officer of LaSalle Bank, FSB and that they appeared before me this day in person acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing, as a duly authorized officer of the said Corporation and caused the Corporate Seal of said Corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal June 20, 1996

Motary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WANDA I. RIVERA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2/19/97

PREPARED BY: Nancy Collazo

LaSalle Home Mortgage Corporation 4242 N. Harlem Avenue Norridge, Illinois 60634

RE203 012 G24

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-8454 JAN 95

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

LOAN NUMBER:425392-2 MORTGAGOR:MIKEL

Parcel 1:

Unit No. 2308 In The River Plaza Condominium, As Delineated On A Survey Of The Following Described Real Estate:

Lots 3, 5, 8, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 22, 31 To 39, Both Inclusive, 41, And 44 To 48, Both Inclusive, In River Piaza Resubdivision Of Land, Property And Space Of Lots 1 to 12 And Vacated Alley In Block 5 In Kinzie's Addition To Chicago In The Northwest 1/4 Of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14, East Of The Third Principal Meridian In Cook County, Illinois Which Survey Is Attached As Exhibit 111311 To The Declaration Of Condominium Recorded As Document Number 94758753 Together With Its Undivided Percentage Interest In The Common Elements.

Parcel 2:

Easement For The Benefit Of Parcel 1, For Ingress, Egress, Use And Enjoyment Of The Property As Set Forth In The River Plaza Declaration Of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, And Easements Recorded As Document Number 94758750

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-9454 JAN 95

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office